

Dharam Chand Vs. CBI

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025

6.8.2025

Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public Prosecutor, for the respondent-CBI.

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Janesh Mahajan, learned Special Public Prosecutor appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-CBI.

Records be called for.

Cr.MP No. 3397 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within a period two weeks and list along with main appeal.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th August, 2025
(Chander)