

**Dharam Chand vs.CBI
Criminal Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025**

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public Prosecutor, for the respondent/ CBI.

Cr.MP No. 3397 of 2025

Reply has not been filed. Be filed on or
before 12.09.2025, subject to last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

04th September, 2025
(Anurag)