

Dharam Chand versus CBI

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No.2 of 2025

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public Prosecutor, for the respondent/CBI.

It has been stated that reply is being filed during the course of the day. Let it be done and the matter be listed on 16.09.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 12, 2025
(y.s)