

Dharam Chand vs State of H.P.

18.09.2025 Present:

Cr.Appeal (C-SB) No.2 of 2025

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public Prosecutor, for the respondent/CBI.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18th September, 2025
(ravinder)