

Dharam Chand Vs. CBI

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025

8.1.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public
Prosecutor, for the respondent.

As prayed, list the matter for consideration on

23.1.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

8th January, 2026
(Chander)