

**Dharam Chand Vs. CBI**

**Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No.2 of 2025**

23.01.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate (through video conferencing), Special Public Prosecutor, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Vacation Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026  
(Rawat/Raturi)