

Dharam Chand versus CBI

Cr.Appeal(C-SB) No.2 of 2025

06.02.2026

Present:

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the
petitioner.

None for the respondent.

List for consideration after winter vacations
before the appropriate Bench.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Vacation Judge**

February 06, 2026
(Ritu)