

Dharam Chand vs. CBI

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public
Prosecutor, for the respondent.

Since, this Court has the Roster to hear the
Criminal Appeals of the year 2025 and the present criminal
appeal itself pertains to the year 2025; list the matter for
final hearing on **05.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(Nikita)