

Dharam Chand vs. CBI

Cr. Appeal (C-SB) No. 2 of 2025

5.5.2026 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Saurav Upadhayaya, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, Special Public
Prosecutor, for the respondent-CBI.

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner
that Amar Singh Bodh and Tashi Phunchog were also
convicted and sentenced by the learned Special Judge, CBI
Shimla. The appeal filed by them have not been listed before
this Court.

Let the details of the appeal filed by Amar Singh
Bodh and Tashi Phunchog be provided and the matter be
listed on **03.06.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

5th May, 2026
(Nikita)